

WARD MEMBER DECISION NUMBER

WD/1819/132

Decision taken by: Ward Member for North Downs East –

Councillor Stuart Peall

Subject: Elham Parish Council

Executive/non-executive decision: Non-executive

Date decision taken: 12 February 2019

Name and address of applicant(s):

Mrs Claire Greenwood 3 Coach House Mews High Street Elham Kent CT4 6TD

Name and description of project:

Notice Board for Elham Burial Ground - To supply and install a wooden notice board to the burial ground in Elham.

DECISION:

To provide funding of £1500 to the above project.

Reason for decision:

The residents of Elham have expressed an interest in a noticeboard to display regulations.

Declarations or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest:

Elham Parish Councillor

The decision set out above was made by me.

Signed:

Councillor Stuart Peall
North Downs East

12 February 2019